

09.02.2026
Sl. No.12(DL)
Ct. No.14
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
(Special Civil Jurisdiction)
APPELLATE SIDE**

**CPAN 1855 of 2025
in
W.P.A. No.19413 of 2024**

**Shefali Hazra
Versus
Sri Sandip Tudu**

Mr. Laxman Chandra Halder
... for the Applicant.

1. The contempt application arises out of non-compliance of order dated 5th August, 2025 passed in W.P.A. 19413 of 2024.
2. Accordingly, the applicant is directed to serve copy of the contempt application upon the alleged contemnor intimating the returnable date and file affidavit-of-service on the returnable date.
3. List this matter after four weeks under the heading **“Application”**.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)