

30.03.2026
Sl. No.14(DL)
Ct. No.14
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

CPAN/1855/2025
SHEFALI HAZRA
VS
SANDIP TUDU
in
WPA/19413/2024

Mr. Lakhsman Chandra Halder

... for the applicant

Mr. Ranjan Kali
Ms. Payel Nath
Mr. Arko Patna

... for alleged contemnor

1. Mr. Ranjan Kali, learned Advocate for the alleged contemnor submits that the inspection, preparation of sketch map and hearing has been concluded and the order in compliance to the direction of this Court would be passed within a short period. He seeks accommodation to file affidavit-of-compliance on the returnable date.
2. The alleged contemnor is directed to file affidavit-of-compliance on the returnable date.
3. List the matter on **20th April, 2026** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)